A\

EVERETT

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2026/2027 Academic Calendar

- Heliday Lo Faculty Days {Opening Week) Exam Day I G I Graduation
sun | Mon | Tues | wea | Tn | Fri | sa wed | Th | Fi | sat
JUNE 2026 JANUARY 2027
2
[ 3 9
7 13 10 1
14 15 20 17 23
21 22 27 24 30
28 29 11
JuLy 2026 FEBRUARY 2027
3 4
5 10 11 6
12 17 18 7 13
13 24 25 14 20
25 31 21 27
28
AUGUST 2026 MARCH 2027
1 g
2 7 B 7 13
9 14 13 14 16 1B 20
16 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
23 2B 29 23 25 30 31
a0
SEPTEMBER 2026 APRIL 2027
5 3
12 4 10
19 11 17
25 18 24
25
OCTOBER 2026 MAY 2027
3 1
4 10 z 3
11 17 9 15
18 24 1a 22
25 31 23 i
a0
MOVEMEER 2026 JUNE 2027
1 7 5
8 14 [ 12
15 21 13 15 16 13
22 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 25
29 27 2B 28 30
DECEMBER 2026
5
6 7 B 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 1&6 17 1B 19
20 21 22 23 24 25
27 28 23 30 31




Summer Quarter 2026

July 6 Monday Independence Day Holiday Observed
July 7 Tuesday Classes begin

August 27 Thursday Classes end

Fall Quarter 2026

September 7 Monday Labor Day Holiday
September 14-18 Monday — Friday Faculty Days (Opening Week)
September 21 Monday Classes begin

November 11 Tuesday Veterans’ Day Holiday
November 26 Thursday Thanksgiving Holiday
November 27 Friday Native American Heritage Day
December 7 — 10 Monday — Thursday Final exams

December 25 Friday Christmas Holiday

Winter Quarter 2027

January 1 Friday New Year’s Holiday

January 4 Monday Classes begin

January 18 Monday Martin Luther King Jr Holiday
February 15 Monday Presidents’ Day Holiday
March 16 — 19 Tuesday —Friday Final exams

Spring Quarter 2027

April 5 Monday Classes begin

May 31 Monday Memorial Day Holiday

June 14 — 17 Monday — Thursday Final exams

June 19 Friday Juneteenth Holiday

June Graduation to be announced

Summary of Teaching Days

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Total
Summer 2026 7 8 8 8 31
Fall 2026 11 11 9 10 10 51
Winter 2027 9 10 10 10 10 49
Spring 2027 9 10 10 10 10 49

Summary of Faculty Contract Days

Fall Winter Spring Total
Instructional 51 49 49 149
Final Exam 4 4 4 12
Faculty Days 5 0 0 5
Total Days 60 53 53 166
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